		04-30-2001	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
, v	/ ()	101695172	
(A)	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET APR 16
TO: The Commission			original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty	pe 1100	Conveyance Type	
New Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment	Security Agreement
Document ID		License	Change of Name
Correction of		Merger Merger	Other
L Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Government
Corrective Do		(For Use Of	NLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departme	
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	F		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Peter G. Schneider		03 27 2001
Name (line 2)			Frequency Date
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
			6077
Name (line 2)			780275
Receiving Party		Mark if additio	nal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Videolarm, Inc.		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
rame (into 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	2525 Park Central Blvd.		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (Gas 2)			separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Decatur	Georgia/US	30035
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 3)			l l
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		EOD OFFICE LISE ONLY	
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 4) Public burden reporting time for reviewing the d U.S. Patent and Traden Management and Budg	ocument and gathering the data nee nark Office, Chief Information Office let, Paperwork Reduction Project (06 Trademark Assignment Practice. Di	estimated to average approximately eded to complete the Cover Sheet. r, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to tl 351-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 O NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REC	30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the he Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of See OMB Information Collection Budget Package CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
Public burden reporting time for reviewing the d U.S. Patent and Trader Management and Budg 0651-0027, Patent and ADDRESS.	ocument and gathering the data nee nark Office, Chief Information Office et, Paperwork Reduction Project (06 Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Mail documents to be re	estimated to average approximately eded to complete the Cover Sheet r, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to to \$51-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 O NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REcecorded with required cover	30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the he Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of See OMB Information Collection Budget Package CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

04/27/2001

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> **PATENT REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0750**

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	770/984-2300			
Name	Bradley K. Groff	4-11-11-11			
Address (line 1)	GARDNER GROFF MEHRMAN & JOSEPHIC, P.C.				
Address (line 2)	Paper Mill Village, Building 23				
Address (line 3)	600 Village Trace, Suite 300				
Address (line 4)	Marietta, Georgia 30067 US				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 2					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for paym		# 50-1513 Yes ⊠ No □			
Statement and S	Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

PATENT REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0751

Attorney Docket No.: 2V02.1-040 Patent No. 5,852,754

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter G. Schneider of 180 Garden Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30030,

hereinafter "Assignor", have invented new and useful improvements in a "PRESSURIZED

HOUSING FOR SURVEILLANCE CAMERA" for which a United States Letters Patent was

issued on December 22, 1998, Patent No. 5,852,754.

WHEREAS, Videolarm, Inc. of 2525 Park Central Blvd., Decatur, Georgia 30035,

a corporation, hereinafter "Assignee", has acquired the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor has assigned and hereby does assign and transfer

unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application

throughout the world, including, without limitation, any subsequent application claiming

priority to the above-identified patent and the application therefor under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e),

reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and

all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said patent and the

application therefor; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale

not been made:

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions,

oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order

to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby

made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee's legal

PATENT

REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0752

Attorney Docket No.: 2V02.1-040 Patent No. 5,852,754

representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ve executed this assignment this day
of	MARCH	, 2001.
	Signature:	Shad (L.S.)
	Printed Name:	Peter G. Schneider
State of	6A	
County of	ROCKDALE	
came Perexecuted and deep	ter G. Schneider, to me known and known to be the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowled the foregoing with the foregoing assignment and duly acknowled the foregoing assignment and duly acknowled the foregoing assignment.	, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, e the individual described in and who dged the same to be his/her free act
MacOam	mission Euripes: 2 - 12 - 2/1/)2	

\\BETSY\BETSY\WPDocs2001\000227.pat.wpd

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011722 FRAME: 0753